STATE OF CONNECTICUT

DEPARTMENT OF CONSUMER PROTECTION

May 15, 2018
Via US Mail and Certified Mail

Varsha P. Mehta, Permittee Case No, 2017-1212

Liquor Connection Permit No. LIP.12226

930 Boston Post Road

Milford, CT 06460 Backer: Saraday Enterprises, Inc.

MEMORANDUM OF DECISION

On April 5, 2018, after due notice, the Department of Consumer Protection, Liquor Control
Commission, held a formal administrative hearing on the charge of failure to file or pay
unemployment contributions, in violation of Section 30-55a of the Connecticut General
Statutes. Despite proper notice, the Respondent did not appear.

John Ciotto of the Connecticut Labor Department testified at the hearing. He stated Liquor
Connection has failed to pay unemployment insurance and owes $4,597.30 as of the date of
this hearing. He stated they have also visited the store on two occasions to no avail,

Attorney Anderson stated based upon the circumstance of this case it is recommended the
liquor permit be suspended in accordance with C.G.S. Sec. 30-55a.

Based upon the testimony and evidence presented at the hearing and in accordance with
C.G.5. Sec. 30-55a, the Department of Consumer Protection hereby suspends the liqueor
permit of Liquor Connection.
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450 Columbus Boulevard, Suite 901, Hartford, Connecticut 06103-1840
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Website: ct.gov/dep




Parties:

Varsha P. Mehta, 930 Boston Post Road, Milford, CT 06460

(Via US Mail and Certified Mail)

Non-parties: )

Connecticut Beverage Journal, 2508 Whitney Ave., P.O. Box 185159, Hamden, CT 06518
John Suchy, Director, Liquor Division

Connecticut State Library, 231 Capitol Avenue, Hartford, CT 06106



